assessments and are substantially driven by the differential between the
contractual coupon of the item and current market rates for similar
products.

 38
This information is incorporated into a model that allows the projection
of future income levels in several different interest rate environments.
Earnings at risk are calculated by modeling income in an environment where
rates remain constant, and comparing this result to income in a different
rate environment, and then dividing this difference by the Corporation's
budgeted operating income before taxes for the calendar year.  Since
future interest rate moves are difficult to predict, the following table
presents two potential scenarios - a gradual increase of 100bp across the
entire yield curve over the course of the year (+25bp per quarter), and a
gradual decrease of 100bp across the entire yield curve over the course of
the year (-25bp per quarter) for the balance sheet as of the indicated
dates:

   Impact to Annual Pretax Income as of
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
   March 31,  December 31, September 30,   June 30,   March 31,
   2006   2005   2005   2005   2005
   ------------ ------------ ------------- ------------ -----------

 Hypothetical Change in Interest Rate
 ------------------------------------
   100 basis point gradual:

   Rise in rates   (0.2)%   (0.2)%   (0.1)%   0.3 %   (0.2)%

   Decline in rates   0.1 %   0.0 %   0.0 %   (0.6)%   0.3 %

These results are based solely on the modeled parallel changes in market
rates, and do not reflect the earnings sensitivity that may arise from
other factors such as changes in the shape of the yield curve and changes
in spread between key market rates.  These results also do not include any
management action to mitigate potential income variances within the
simulation process.  Such action could potentially include, but would not
be limited to, adjustments to the repricing characteristics of any on- or
off-balance sheet item with regard to short-term rate projections and
current market value assessments.